
COMPTROLLER GENERAL OF TIJE UNITED STATES

UI t ___ .7WASIfINGTON, D.C. 10548

1.178242 sl esptewbor 26, 1973

Cl--

ir, JFbhn J. Marini
4901 iVemutary Road
Alexasdrisl Virginia 22311

Dear Mr. hbarini

We refer 'vo your letter of June 16, 1973, requesting reconsideration
of our de4.ion of June 5, t9730 b-179242, which sustained the disallowv
ante of your claim for an increase In pay, retroactive to Jauuary 1,
1967, following the reclaasificstion of your position from OS-14 to CS-15,
effecttyc October 18, 1970.

The fact. of your case are contained in our decision of June 59 1973,
and will Pot be repeated hore, Yorr re'quest for reconsideration is not
based oa new facts but on the belief that our prior derzision overlooked
the provisions of section 1310(d) of the 1952 Supplemental Appropriation
Act as szended9 5 U.S.C , 43 note (1964 ed,), ihich requires an annual
review of pooltion clasuLfLcations, While the statute wAN not specifi-
cally mentionedt our decision noted that you had claimed that your
supervisors failed to timely update your position classification. In
thic regard we pointed out that it is not within the jurisdiction of our
Office to deteumine whether a position ham been properly described.

We have revlewed your case but find no basis to disturb our decisior
of June 5, 1973. We also have examined your contention that your case
closely paralinla the situation in Bw-65571, February 19, 1971, 50 Com?.
Gen. 581, sierstn Ln employee was held to be entitled to retroactive pay
because her agency deliberately misclassified her position. This case is
inapplicable to your situation since there Is nothMlg in the record to
indicate the tavy deliberately uduclasntfied your position.

Accordincly, our decision of June 5, 1973, is sustained.

Sinrerely your.,

Paul G.04ln

Yor tho Comptroller General
of the United States

cc: Department of the Navy
Navy Regional Finance Center
Washington, D.C. 20390

4

Ljo / i/.Z; 'k _i a; **' ,;3' 1

.: L;. ., .. .

71S5>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~




